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WSDOT Project
SR 534

Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Cr.
Bids: 11/30/2022

Iltem #

53

54

55

56

Quantity

25 LF

1EA

25 LF

75 LF

4 EA

3 EA

13 INDUSTRIAL

Office: Cont, Reg. MTWO11*088DQ

Fax: DBE# D2F0011551

Email: WBE# W2F0011551
Quotation

Item

Removing Guardrail

Removing Guardrail
Anchor

Beam Guardrail Type 31
9 FT Long Post

Beam Guardrail Type 31
8 FT Long Post

Beam Guardrail Transition
Section Type 24

Beam Guardrail Type 31
Non-Flared Terminal

$7,250.00 EA

November 29t 2022

Price Ext.

$50.00 LF  $1,250.00
500.00 LF $500.00
$65.00 LF $1,625.00
$58.00 LF  $4,350.00

$3,300.00 EA  $13,200.00

$21,750.00

Total $42,675.00




Inclusions and Exclusions:
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. Certified DBE
. Price excludes bond, traffic control, concrete, asphalt cutting, jackhammering,

potholing or vac truck rental. Price also excludes survey and staking for all
guardrail locations. Price excludes Sales and/or Use Tax.

. Price includes 1 Mobilization for Guardrail. Additional mobilizations are

$4,000.00 each.

. Insurance to $3,000,000.00 aggregate.
. Prices are good for 7 days from date on bid.
. All utilities to be relocated from intended Guardrail locations by others. A two-

foot clear zone is required for both overhead and buried utilities

7. T3INDUSTRIAL Inc. Acknowledges 1 Addenda.
8.
9. Price excludes overtime.

Price excludes gravel pads for Non-Flared Terminals.

10.This quotation is to become a binding part of our subcontract with

Prime Contractor.

11. Prices are quoted all or none except for items #4 and #5 which may be

excluded.



