Quotation

WSDOT Project November 29th, 2022

SR 534

Unnamed Tributary to Carpenter Cr.

Bids: 11/30/2022

Item #	Quantity	Item	Price	Ext.
4	25 LF	Removing Guardrail	\$50.00 LF	\$1,250.00
5	1 EA	Removing Guardrail Anchor	500.00 LF	\$500.00
53	25 LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 9 FT Long Post	\$65.00 LF	\$1,625.00
54	75 LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 8 FT Long Post	\$58.00 LF	\$4,350.00
55	4 EA	Beam Guardrail Transition Section Type 24	\$3,300.00 EA	\$13,200.00
56	3 EA	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$7,250.00 EA	\$21,750.00

Total \$42,675.00

Inclusions and Exclusions:

- 1. Certified DBE
- 2. Price excludes bond, traffic control, concrete, asphalt cutting, jackhammering, potholing or vac truck rental. Price also excludes survey and staking for all guardrail locations. **Price excludes Sales and/or Use Tax.**
- 3. Price includes 1 Mobilization for Guardrail. Additional mobilizations are \$4,000.00 each.
- 4. Insurance to \$3,000,000.00 aggregate.
- 5. Prices are good for 7 days from date on bid.
- 6. All utilities to be relocated from intended Guardrail locations by others. A twofoot clear zone is required for both overhead and buried utilities
- 7. T3 INDUSTRIAL Inc. Acknowledges 1 Addenda.
- 8. Price excludes gravel pads for Non-Flared Terminals.
- 9. Price excludes overtime.
- 10. This quotation is to become a binding part of our subcontract with Prime Contractor.
- 11. Prices are quoted all or none except for items #4 and #5 which may be excluded.